
 

  

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO 
AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF LOMITA AND NUMA NETWORKS, LLC FOR 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR MANAGED IT SERVICES 
 

 This Fourth Amendment to Agreement 2018-20 for Professional Services, between the 
City of Lomita (“City”) and Numa Networks, LLC (“Consultant”), is made and entered into this 
17th day of December 2024. 

RECITALS 
 

A. The City and Consultant entered into the Agreement for professional services related 
to Managed IT Services (“Agreement”) on September 4, 2018. 

 
B. Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement, dated February 5, 2019, amended the Scope of 

Services in Exhibit A1 of Amendment No. 1, and amended the Cost Proposal in Exhibit 
B of the Agreement with additional pricing information in Exhibit B1 of Amendment No. 
1. 

 
C. Amendment No. 2 to the Agreement, dated September 15, 2020, extended the term of 

the Agreement to September 4, 2023, amended the Scope of Services to include 
additional specific work identified in Exhibit A of Amendment No. 2, and added 
associated fees in Exhibit B of Amendment No. 2. 

 
D. Amendment No. 3 to the Agreement, dated June 6, 2023, further extended the term of 

the Agreement to September 4, 2026, and repealed and replaced the Cost Proposal in 
Exhibit B of the Agreement with Exhibit A of Amendment No. 3.  

 
E. The City and Consultant now desire to enter into this Amendment No. 4 to the 

Agreement to include one-time professional services and a corresponding one-time 
payment not included in the typical fee schedule.  
 

In consideration of the promises and mutual covenants contained therein, City and 
Consultant hereby agree as follows: 

 
1. Scope of Services. The Scope of Services for this Amendment No. 4 is set 

forth in Exhibit A-4, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.  
 
2. Consideration and Compensation. The City shall pay the Consultant a one-

time payment of $41,911.30 for the services described in Exhibit A-4. This payment is distinct 
from and not subject to the ongoing Cost Proposal outlined in Exhibit A of Amendment No. 3.  
 

3. No other changes. All terms, conditions and other provisions of the 
Agreement, including all Exhibits thereto, not affected by this Amendment No. 4 shall remain 
in full force and effect. 

 
4. Signatures. The City and Consultant agree that this Amendment No. 4 will be 

considered signed when the signature of a party is delivered by facsimile transmission or 
scanned and delivered via electronic mail. Such facsimile or electronic mail copies will be 
treated in all respects as having the same effect as an original signature. 
 



 

  

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE] 
 
  
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Fourth Amendment on the 
17th day of December 2024, at Lomita, California. 
 
 

NUMA NETWORKS, LLC 
 
 
By ________________________ 
      Warren Hino 
      Founder and President 
 

CITY OF LOMITA 
 
 
By ______________________ 
     Andrew Vialpando 
     City Manager 
 

        Attest: 
 
        _______________________ 
        Kathleen Gregory 

City Clerk 
 

  



 

  

Exhibit A-4 
 

Additional Scope of Work  
 

1. HPE Networking Setup 

2. Secondary/Backup Internet configuration for connection to Velocloud 

3. Portal and device enrollment 

4. Firewall preparation and advanced configuration 

5. Switches and VLAN configuration 

6. Access Points configuration and setup 

7. UPS Network Management Card setup 

8. SCADA Computer setup and configuration 

9. Network equipment installation and testing 

10. IoT device setup on SCADA VLAN 

11. Network connectivity testing and failover testing 

12. Remediation and discovery on a time-and-materials basis 

 




